
Philander Smith (Ark.) (9-5, 4-1 HBCUAC) -vs- HT Rams (4-9, 0-5 HBCUAC)
01/08/26 at Austin, Texas (Branch Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Philander Smith (Ark.) 70

HT Rams 49

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 5:35 p.m.
Attendance: 110
Site: Austin, Texas (Branch Gymnasium)
Referees: Tony Bragg (R); Nichole Walker (U1), Nikita Guillory (U2)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Philander Smith (Ark.) 21 19 16 14 70
HT Rams 18 9 15 7 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 KIMBLE,Ashlyn * 38 3-7 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 1 2 4 1 4 9
25 TOWNSEND,Sidney * 35 2-7 1-4 3-4 4-3 7 3 2 1 1 1 8
3 ISOM,Isis * 23 2-5 0-1 2-5 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 6
32 OLIVER,Siaderiel * 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 3
0 GLASPER,Aveonna * 7 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 JOHNSON,Samya 35 6-14 0-5 5-5 1-6 7 3 1 2 1 3 17
2 THOMAS,Miracle 26 4-7 2-4 2-4 1-8 9 2 5 4 1 0 12
23 HENDERSON,Aniya 17 4-6 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 4 3 1 0 0 9
15 GARNER,Brooklyn 7 2-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
5 WILTZ,Kaley 3 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 3-18 17-30 13-31 44 22 15 16 4 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-9   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 3-18   16.7 % 17-30   56.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 44
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
03:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Burleson,Wilashia * 31 6-19 0-2 11-13 1-9 10 4 2 4 0 4 23
10 Stanford,Destiny * 40 1-10 0-4 4-4 1-0 1 2 3 8 0 0 6
11 Culver,Xaria * 28 1-4 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 6
14 Hilliary,Jade * 25 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 5
15 Broussard,Hayley * 25 1-5 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 3 0 0 2 1 2
25 Williams,Serese 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 1 4
4 Jackson,Bria 20 1-5 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
12 Nichols,Kaylani 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Verrett,Haven 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-56 2-15 19-27 12-25 37 22 7 18 3 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 14-56   25.0 % 2-15   13.3 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:44



1st Box Score
Philander Smith (Ark.) 21

HT Rams 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 KIMBLE,Ashlyn 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 1 4
25 TOWNSEND,Sidney 15 1-4 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
3 ISOM,Isis 12 1-4 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
32 OLIVER,Siaderiel 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3

GLASPER,Aveonna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 JOHNSON,Samya 16 3-6 0-1 5-5 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 11
2 THOMAS,Miracle 16 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-6 6 0 4 1 1 0 6
23 HENDERSON,Aniya 10 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 7
15 GARNER,Brooklyn 5 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 WILTZ,Kaley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 2-9 10-16 6-17 23 10 10 6 2 2 40
43.8 % 22.2 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Burleson,Wilashia 19 4-12 0-2 6-8 0-7 7 2 2 1 0 2 14
10 Stanford,Destiny 20 0-5 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 4
11 Culver,Xaria 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
14 Hilliary,Jade 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Broussard,Hayley 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
25 Williams,Serese 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jackson,Bria 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nichols,Kaylani 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Verrett,Haven 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-31 1-9 10-14 6-16 22 12 4 6 2 3 27
25.8 % 11.1 % 71.4 %



2nd Box Score
Philander Smith (Ark.) 19

HT Rams 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 KIMBLE,Ashlyn 20 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 3 5
25 TOWNSEND,Sidney 20 1-3 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 1 4
3 ISOM,Isis 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 OLIVER,Siaderiel 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

GLASPER,Aveonna 3 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 JOHNSON,Samya 19 3-8 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 1 2 6
2 THOMAS,Miracle 10 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 6
23 HENDERSON,Aniya 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2
15 GARNER,Brooklyn 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 WILTZ,Kaley 3 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 1-9 7-14 7-14 21 12 5 10 2 6 30
44.0 % 11.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Burleson,Wilashia 12 2-7 0-0 5-5 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 9
10 Stanford,Destiny 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 5 0 0 2
11 Culver,Xaria 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
14 Hilliary,Jade 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
15 Broussard,Hayley 14 1-2 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Williams,Serese 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
4 Jackson,Bria 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Nichols,Kaylani 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Verrett,Haven 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-25 1-6 9-13 6-9 15 10 3 12 1 5 22
24.0 % 16.7 % 69.2 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Philander Smith (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: HT Rams
09:43 MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 09:40

09:40 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA

TURNOVER  by GLASPER,AVEONNA 09:31
09:29 STEAL  by HILLIARY,JADE
09:25 MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by ISOM,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:44 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA

-- ASSIST  by STANFORD,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by ISOM,ISIS 08:33
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA
08:23 MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

BLOCK  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 08:23
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,ISIS --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL(in the paint) 08:06 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --

08:06 FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
GOOD FT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 08:06 3-4 H 1

07:45 MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 07:37

07:37 BLOCK  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARY,JADE

07:32 3-6 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILLIARY,JADE
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 07:20

07:20 BLOCK  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA

07:02 MISS JUMPER by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by ISOM,ISIS 06:53
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 06:41
REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,ASHLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,ASHLYN(in the paint) 06:38 5-6 H 1
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 06:20

06:20 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
06:20 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMYA 06:20
SUB IN by THOMAS,MIRACLE 06:20
SUB OUT by GLASPER,AVEONNA 06:20
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 06:20
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,ASHLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:09 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by ISOM,ISIS --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 05:45

05:42 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARY,JADE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SAMYA 05:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MIRACLE 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA
05:16 MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 05:02 10-10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MIRACLE --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA(in the paint) 04:31 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MIRACLE --

04:11 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA
-- ASSIST  by BURLESON,WILASHIA

MISS JUMPER by ISOM,ISIS 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

03:28 TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA
STEAL  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 03:27
TURNOVER  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE
03:23 SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
03:08 12-15 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERESE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
02:50 FOUL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAMYA 02:50 13-15 H 2
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAMYA 02:50 14-15 H 1
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
SUB IN by GARNER,BROOKLYN 02:39
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
02:39 SUB OUT by HILLIARY,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:26 16-16
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MIRACLE --

02:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERESE
MISS FT by GARNER,BROOKLYN 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SERESE
02:05 MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,ISIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:58 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MIRACLE --

01:58 FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA
MISS FT by ISOM,ISIS 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA
01:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA
01:58 SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
01:36 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,BROOKLYN 01:26
REBOUND OFF by ISOM,ISIS --

01:25 FOUL  by JACKSON,BRIA
MISS FT by ISOM,ISIS 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ISOM,ISIS 01:25 19-16 V 3
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANIYA 01:25
SUB OUT by ISOM,ISIS 01:25

00:56 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 00:47

00:45 STEAL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
00:34 MISS 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,BROOKLYN 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA
FOUL  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 00:06

00:06 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY



00:06 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY
00:02 FOUL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAMYA 00:02 20-18 V 2
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAMYA 00:02 21-18 V 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Philander Smith (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: HT Rams
SUB IN by GARNER,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,MIRACLE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMYA 10:00
SUB OUT by GLASPER,AVEONNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ISOM,ISIS 10:00
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE
10:00 SUB OUT by HILLIARY,JADE
10:00 SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

TURNOVER  by GARNER,BROOKLYN 09:53
09:52 STEAL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
09:37 TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SAMYA 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SERESE

08:52 MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA
BLOCK  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 08:52

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERESE
08:48 MISS JUMPER by HILLIARY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by KIMBLE,ASHLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:42 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN --

08:20 TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANIYA 08:09
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ANIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 08:07 25-18 V 7

07:41 MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by CULVER,XARIA

FOUL  by GARNER,BROOKLYN 07:34
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 07:34
SUB OUT by GARNER,BROOKLYN 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by HILLIARY,JADE
07:34 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIA
07:30 25-20 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MIRACLE 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA

07:01 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRIA
06:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA
06:45 SUB OUT by HILLIARY,JADE
06:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:26 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MIRACLE 06:15 27-20 V 7
05:55 SUB IN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
05:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERESE
05:51 MISS 3PTR by BURLESON,WILASHIA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANIYA --
05:49 FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY



GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 05:37 29-20 V 9
05:18 MISS LAYUP by CULVER,XARIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
TURNOVER  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 05:04
FOUL  by HENDERSON,ANIYA 04:47

04:37 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA(in the paint) 04:24 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ANIYA --

03:50 MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by STANFORD,DESTINY

03:43 MISS 3PTR by BURLESON,WILASHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRIA

03:40 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRIA(in the paint)
03:29 FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA

SUB IN by ISOM,ISIS 03:29
SUB OUT by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by NICHOLS,KAYLANI
03:29 SUB OUT by CULVER,XARIA

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MIRACLE 03:24 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by ISOM,ISIS --

03:06 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --

02:57 FOUL  by JACKSON,BRIA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MIRACLE 02:57 35-22 V 13
MISS FT by THOMAS,MIRACLE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by VERRETT,HAVEN
02:57 SUB IN by VERRETT,HAVEN
02:57 SUB OUT by BURLESON,WILASHIA

FOUL  by ISOM,ISIS 02:27
02:27 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY
02:27 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA(in the paint) 02:17 37-24 V 13
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --

02:17 FOUL  by VERRETT,HAVEN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAMYA 02:17 38-24 V 14

02:17 SUB IN by BURLESON,WILASHIA
02:17 SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
02:11 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:35 MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANIYA --
01:33 FOUL  by JACKSON,BRIA

MISS FT by HENDERSON,ANIYA 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ANIYA 01:33 39-24 V 15

01:33 SUB IN by HILLIARY,JADE
01:33 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIA

FOUL  by HENDERSON,ANIYA 01:21
01:21 MISS FT by NICHOLS,KAYLANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 MISS FT by NICHOLS,KAYLANI

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,KAYLANI
SUB IN by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 01:21
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANIYA 01:21
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
01:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE
01:15 SUB OUT by VERRETT,HAVEN



01:08 FOUL  by HILLIARY,JADE
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 01:08 40-25 V 15
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA
00:52 40-27 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 00:36
00:17 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA

REBOUND DEF by ISOM,ISIS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARY,JADE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Philander Smith (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: HT Rams
09:46 MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by GLASPER,AVEONNA --
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 09:25
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 09:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMYA 09:25
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 09:25

09:12 TURNOVER  by HILLIARY,JADE
STEAL  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 09:10
MISS LAYUP by GLASPER,AVEONNA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
08:56 MISS LAYUP by HILLIARY,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
08:53 MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 08:53
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 08:33
FOUL  by GLASPER,AVEONNA 08:31

08:14 MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:13 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 08:12
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:09 42-27 V 15

07:45 42-29 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CULVER,XARIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SAMYA 07:29
REBOUND OFF by GLASPER,AVEONNA --

07:27 FOUL  by STANFORD,DESTINY
MISS FT by GLASPER,AVEONNA 07:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GLASPER,AVEONNA 07:27
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SAMYA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
07:13 FOUL  by STANFORD,DESTINY
07:13 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by GLASPER,AVEONNA 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

06:43 TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
STEAL  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 06:41
TURNOVER  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by HILLIARY,JADE
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANIYA 06:37



SUB OUT by GLASPER,AVEONNA 06:37
06:21 42-31 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 06:21
06:21 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
06:18 FOUL  by HILLIARY,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANIYA(fastbreak) 06:10 44-32 V 12
06:06 TURNOVER  by HILLIARY,JADE
06:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE
06:06 SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SAMYA 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA

FOUL  by HENDERSON,ANIYA 06:02
SUB IN by THOMAS,MIRACLE 06:02
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANIYA 06:02

05:52 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,ISIS(in the paint) 05:35 46-32 V 14

05:13 FOUL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
05:13 TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CULVER,XARIA

FOUL  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 04:39
04:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:39 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by CULVER,XARIA
04:39 46-34 V 12 GOOD FT by CULVER,XARIA
04:39 SUB IN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
04:39 SUB OUT by BURLESON,WILASHIA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MIRACLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:35 48-34 V 14
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SAMYA --

04:11 48-36 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MIRACLE 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SERESE
03:20 TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA

STEAL  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 03:18
TURNOVER  by ISOM,ISIS 03:14

02:55 MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --

02:54 FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 02:54 49-36 V 13
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 02:54 50-36 V 14

02:39 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY
02:35 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERESE

MISS FT by THOMAS,MIRACLE 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MIRACLE 02:35 51-36 V 15

02:16 51-39 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE
-- ASSIST  by STANFORD,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
02:04 FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA

GOOD FT by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 02:04 52-39 V 13
GOOD FT by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 02:04 53-39 V 14

02:04 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA
02:04 SUB OUT by CULVER,XARIA
01:26 MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
01:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SAMYA(fastbreak) 00:56 55-39 V 16
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MIRACLE --

00:31 MISS JUMPER by HILLIARY,JADE
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,ISIS --

00:28 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERESE
MISS FT by ISOM,ISIS 00:28



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ISOM,ISIS 00:28 56-39 V 17

00:28 SUB IN by BURLESON,WILASHIA
00:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERESE

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 00:24
00:24 56-40 V 16 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
00:24 56-41 V 15 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 00:16
00:15 STEAL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA

FOUL  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by JACKSON,BRIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 56-42 V 14 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Philander Smith (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: HT Rams
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMYA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,MIRACLE 10:00
SUB OUT by GLASPER,AVEONNA 10:00
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CULVER,XARIA
09:48 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
09:25 FOUL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA

MISS FT by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 09:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 09:25 57-42 V 15
SUB IN by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 09:25
SUB OUT by ISOM,ISIS 09:25

09:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE
09:25 SUB OUT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
09:04 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 08:46

08:44 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SERESE
08:29 57-44 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERESE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STANFORD,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 08:16
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 08:10

07:53 MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MIRACLE 07:41 60-44 V 16
ASSIST  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN --

07:14 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 07:13
TURNOVER  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by CULVER,XARIA
06:56 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIA
06:39 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERESE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MIRACLE 06:23

06:22 STEAL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
06:02 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERESE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MIRACLE --
MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
05:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANIYA 05:50



SUB OUT by THOMAS,MIRACLE 05:50
05:50 SUB IN by BURLESON,WILASHIA
05:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERESE
05:40 MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 MISS FT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --
SUB IN by GARNER,BROOKLYN 05:39
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 05:39
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,BROOKLYN 05:30
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,ANIYA 05:19

05:17 STEAL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
FOUL  by GARNER,BROOKLYN 04:52

04:52 TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY
04:52 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA
04:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE
04:52 SUB OUT by HILLIARY,JADE
04:52 SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY

GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,BROOKLYN(fastbreak) 04:42 62-44 V 18
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ANIYA --

04:24 TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA
STEAL  by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 04:22
MISS LAYUP by KIMBLE,ASHLYN 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SERESE
REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,ASHLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,ASHLYN(in the paint) 04:13 64-44 V 20

03:58 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANIYA 03:33
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY(in the paint) 03:30 66-44 V 22
FOUL  by GARNER,BROOKLYN 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by CULVER,XARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:09 66-45 V 21 GOOD FT by CULVER,XARIA
SUB IN by WILTZ,KALEY 03:09
SUB OUT by GARNER,BROOKLYN 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by VERRETT,HAVEN
03:09 SUB IN by NICHOLS,KAYLANI
03:09 SUB OUT by CULVER,XARIA
03:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERESE
02:50 FOUL  by VERRETT,HAVEN

MISS FT by WILTZ,KALEY 02:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILTZ,KALEY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA
FOUL  by HENDERSON,ANIYA 02:37

02:26 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VERRETT,HAVEN

02:21 MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURLESON,WILASHIA

02:17 66-47 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILTZ,KALEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:06 68-47 V 21
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SAMYA 01:37

01:37 68-48 V 20 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA
01:37 68-49 V 19 GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMYA(in the paint) 01:20 70-49 V 21
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ANIYA --



00:51 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,KAYLANI
BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,SIDNEY 00:51
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SAMYA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRIA
00:12 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMYA --


